Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H08000226080 3)))



H090002280803A8C-

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

08 OCT

L

PH 1:42

70 (¥) \bigcirc

[7] \mathbb{C}

To:

Division of Corporations

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850) 617-6381 From: Account Name : FASTKIT CORPORATE OUTFITS Account Number : 071001002335 Phone : (305) 599-0839 Fax Number : (305) 716-0346 FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

GREEN LABEL CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Certificate of Status	0		~
Certified Copy	1	N	•
Page Count	03	ALL	:
Estimated Charge	\$78.75	2008 OCT SECRET	
Electronic Filing Menu Corporate I https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe	2008 OCT - I PK 12: 48. SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA H	2008	

4

,

850-617-6381



October 1, 2008

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **Division** of Corpotations

FASTKIT CORPORATE OUTFITS

SUBJECT: GREEN LABEL CONSTRUCTION, INC. REF: W08000045310

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The document submitted does not meet legibility requirements for electronic filing. Please do not attempt to refax this document until the quality has been improved.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6934.

Loria Poole Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

FAX Aud. #: E06000226080 Letter Number: 208A000522D6

P.O BOX 6327 - Tailahassee, Florida 32314

1.		
1 .	and the second	~ <u>,</u> <u></u>
		ZZ T
	ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION	SS SS
1		
7	GREEN LABEL COMSTRUCTION, INC.	
1.		F STA
1	The undersigned incorporator to these Articles of Incorpora	TIN BA
1	attiral person competent to contract, by these articles form a corr	poration O
Ì :	for profit, pursuant to the laws of the State of Florida.	· ~ · ·
1		
	FIRST: The name of the corporation is Green Label Construction, Ind	a. '
1	SECOND: The period of duration of the corporation is perpetual.	
{ '		4
		•
	TEIRD: The nature of the business and the objects and purpose: transacted and carried on are to engage in any business as lawfully p	s to de
1 1	under the laws of the State of Florida and the United States of Amer	rica.
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	FOURTH: The aggregate number of shares of Capital Stock wh Corporation has authority to issue is 5,000 (five thousand), all o	1ch the
1 1	shall be one class of common stock having a par value of \$1.50 each.	
11		
łł		
1 1	FIFTE: The address of its initial registered office is 5924 S.W. 42nd	Street,
1.1	Miami, Florida 33155 and the name of the initial registered agent address is Julio Zaldivar Jr.	at such
	anness as Duito Herovar or	· · ·
	SIXIN: The initial board of directors will consist of two directors names and address are:	3, whose
	President: Julio Zaldivar Jr., 5924 S.W. 422 Street, Mlami, Plorida	231.05
{	LIONALING. DALLS DELATED DIA, DELA D.H. TA SULGGE, MERILI, FLULLA	22722.
{	Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer: Maria Del Pilar Zaldivar, 5924 8	5.W. 62 nd
	Street, Miami, Florida 33155	•
	The number of directors may be either increased or diminished -from	i Indena de-
	time by the by-laws but shall never be less than one.	, २२ २००० २००० १९२३ १९२२ १९२२ २
ľ-		•
		· _
· '[SEVENTH: The name and address of the incorporator is Julio Zaldiv 5924 S.W. 42 nd Street, Miami, Florida, 33155.	
.	ever bour is pressed intents brotrigs 227520	A 11-2
1		
· · · †	BIGHTH:	stock of
	this Corporation shall be entitled to full preemptive rights to p	urchase
	unlesued or treasury stock of the corporation convertible into or car right to subscribe to acquire shares of any such unissued stock or t	Teamiry
	stock.	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
1		۰,
1		
ł	NINTH: The initial street address of the principal office of the Corr in the State of Florida is, 5924 S.W. 42 nd Street, Miami, Florida 331	poration
1	The red redde of exacted to, show olders street, without a street, without a street and	1901 1
ľ		
ł		• ''
<u>ب</u> لـ		
·	· · ·	
		,

¢

09/29/2008 NON 14:40 PAX 305 279 6303 Suciras & Amador 12003/004 TENTH: The Corporation shall indemnify Incorporators, Officers and Directors to the full extent permitted by law. . . . *,* . ELEVENTH: a. The Corporation adopts all contracts made on its behalf by the . before-mentioned incorporator. b. The Corporation authorizes its directors to approve reimbursement to the before-mentioned incorporator for any and all expenses incurred on behalf of the Corporation, prior to its incorporation and for any and all expenses incurred in the organization and formation of the Corporation. -۰. TWELFIH: The Corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation or any amendment to the Articles of Incorporation. Every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, proposed by it to the stockholders, and approved at a stockholders meeting by a majority of the stockholders entitled to vote thereon. THIRTEENTH: The power to adopt, alter or repeal bylaws shall be vested in the board of directors and the stockholders, except that the board of directors may not amend or repeal any bylaw adopted by the stockholders if the stockholders specifically provide that the bylaw is not subject to amendment or repeal by the directors. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation of Green Label Construction, Inc. this 28 to day of September 2008. Julio Zaldivat INCORPORATOR Jr. STATE OF FLORIDA: COUNTY OF DADE: ON THIS 38th day of September 2008, before me, a notary public duly authorized in the state of Florida, County of Miami-DADE, personally appeared, known to me to be the person described and who subscribed the above Articles of Incorporation, and who acknowledged that he executed the Articles of Theoryon tion for the purpose contained herein IN WITNESS WEREOF, I have bereunto set my hand and official seal on day and year/aforesaid. t be ALBERT SUEIRAS WY COMMISSION 8 DISEASI EXTRES: Springer 09, 2010 EXTRES: Springer 09, 2010 EXTRES: Springer 09, 2010 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA

e ay se e a tha i a 09/29/2008 MON 14:41 FAX 305 279 6303 Sueixas & Amador 2004/004 CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING THE ANDRESS AND AGENT. UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY SERVED Green Label Construction, Inc., desiring to organize as a Corporation for Profit under the laws of the State of Florida, which will have its principal office in Florida, has named Julio Zaldivar Jr., located at 5924 S.W. 42nd Street, Miami, Florida 33155, as its agent to accept service of process within this state. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT -Having been named to accept service of process for the above-described corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I specifically accept the duties and obligations prescribed by Section 607.325, Florida Statutes. 9/28/0 Julio Zaldivar STATE OF FLORIDA. COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE: SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED this 23th day of September 2008. SUEIRAS NOTARY PUBLIC/DATE Y COMMISSION # DIS66421 EXPTRES: September 09, 2010- 2 2 3 50 ò